City
Ackley
Ackley
Ackley
Ackley
Algona
Algona
Algona
Algona
Ames
Ames
Ames
Ames
Ames
Ames
Anamosa
Anita
Atlantic
Audubon
Avoca
Avoca
Baxter
Bedford
Bedford
Bedford
Bedford
Belmond
Belmond
Belmond
Belmond
Boone
Boone
Breda
Breda
Bridgewater
Bridgewater
Bridgewater
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O Open/Carrier Access

C
AP
CA
DS

E

Closed Access

Autopatch

Closed Autopatch

Dual Squelch

Emergency Power

Output
145.1100
51.6200
147.2550
443.7500
147.2100
444.8250
444.8250
147.2100
147.2400
443.2500
442.3750
147.3750
443.3750
442.3750
145.3900
147.3450
147.1500
147.1200
147.2550
443.9500
444.2250
444.7500
443.7000
147.1350
147.1350
145.2700
444.2000
145.2700
444.2000
146.8500
443.9000
147.2850
147.2850
145.2300
224.8200
145.2300

Call
WBOEMI
WBOEM)
WBOEM)
WBOEM)
KCOMWG
KCOMWG
KCOMWG
KCOMWG
WOYL
WOYL
WO0ISU
WOISU
WOISU
WOISU
WOCWP
NOBKB
NODYB
WAOGUD
NODYB
NODYB
KCONFA
KDOTWE
KAORDE
KAORDE
KAORDE
KAQHIB
KAQOHIB
KAQHIB
KAQOHIB
KBOTLM
KBOTLM
NONAF
NONAF
WDOFIA
WDOFIA
WDOFIA

WX Weather Net

Sponsor
WBOEMJ
WBOEMJ
WBOEMJ
WBOEMJ
KARO Rptr
KARO

KARO

KARO Rptr
StoryCoARC
WODP/KIOQ
CycloneARC
CycloneARC
CycloneARC
CycloneARC
JonesCoARC
NOORU
Cass Co RA

DYBw/NONDY
NODYBNONDY
KCONFA
KDOTWE
Taylor Co
TCARA

TCARA
KAOHIB

BARC

KAOHIB

BARC

BARK

BARK

NONAF
NONAF
WDOFIA
WDOFIA
WDOFIA

Link and/or Crossband

Wide Area Coverage

Long Tone Zero

Portable

Autopatch to Law Enforcement

Access
42.5
136.5
136.5
136.5
110.9
110.9

N55

114.8
114.8
114.8
114.8
114.8
77

114.8
151.4

151.4
151.4
151.4
136.5
136.5
127.3
203.5
103.5
103.5

110.9
151.4
136.5
136.5
Y14

lowa Repeater Councile, Inc.

Notes

EX

E L RACES ARES
OEX136.5

E X

AP E Z Echolink 51020
E

E

AP E Z Echolink 51020
O E WX ARES

C

EL
EWXL

E WXL XARES

L P25

E L X RACES

OEWXL

L

L

EWXL

CDSEL

CE WXL ARES

O DS E WX L RACES ARES
O DS E WX L RACES ARES
0]

o

O E WX ARES

O E ARES

EWXL

EWXL

ARES

CA E WX X RACES
ARES
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City
Bridgwater
Bridgwater
Brunsville
Burlington
Castana
Cedar Falls
Cedar Rapids
Cedar Rapids
Cedar Rapids
Chelsea
Cherokee
Cherokee
Clarion
Clinton
Coralville
Coralville
Coralville
Council Bluffs
Council Bluffs
Cresco
Davenport
Davenport
Davenport
Davenport
Decorah
Denison

Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines
Dubuque
Dumont

Elk Horn
Fayette

Copyright 2017

Output
443.8000
443.8000
444.2250
146.7900
145.4700
444.6500
443.0000
145.1900
444.0750
442.1250
146.7150
444.4000
146.9550
146.7300
444.7500
147.1500
147.1500
146.8200
442.5250
146.9250
146.7000
146.8800
444.4250
421.2500
147.1650
147.3300
146.9400
146.9850
145.3500
145.1300
442.7250
145.1300
29.6700
224.9800
147.3000
444.6250
146.8200
146.8200
443.5000
444.5750
285.5000
443.9250
444.,0500
444.1000
146.7900
145.4300
444.,9000
147.3450

Call
WDOFIA
WDOFIA
KDOXD
WOLAC
KOBVC
WOMG
WOVCK
NODX
N3AVA
WDOGAT
NODFF
NODFF
K0JDQ
KOEI!
KOGH
WOFDA
WOFDA
KOSwI
WBOGXD
WOCYY
WOBXR
WOBXR
WBOVQP
WOBXR
KONRA
KCOLGI
WOAK
WOAK
KDOIAN
WOAK
KCOZMT
WOAK
KDOWPK
WDOFIA
WAOQBP
WAOQBP
WOKWM
WOKWM
WOKWM
WOKWM
WOKWM
KODSM
KODSM
KODSM
WO0OoIC
NORJJ
NODYB
WOOEL

Sponsor
WDOFIA
WDOFIA
KDOXD+KONH
IA-ILL ARC
BVARC
NOCF
Venture 2K
EIDXA
N3AVA
#NAME?
NODFF
NODFF
KOJDQ
KOEII
CvilleRptr
CvilleRptr
CvilleRptr
SWIARC,Inc
WBOGXD
Cresco ARC
DvnprtRAC
DvnprtRAC
WBOVQP
DRAC, Inc.
NordicRA
#NAME?
DMRAA
DMRAA
DMRAA
Polk ARES
KCOZMT
Polk ARES
ITMG
FIAwW/NAOR
WAOQBP
WAOQBP
CITS
CITS
CITS
CITS
CITS
Polk ARES
Polk ARES
PolkCoARES
WOOIC
NORJJ
NODYB
RI ARC

Access
136.5
Y14
110.9
100
136.5

192.8
192.8

151.4
110.9
110.9
103.5
94.8
151.4
192.8
N1

100
103.5

77

123

110.9
114.8
114.8

114.8
151.4

103.5
114.8
114.8
151.4
114.8
203.5
151.4
151.4

151.4
151.4
151.4
114.8
136.5
151.4
103.5

lowa Repeater Councile, Inc.

Notes

0]

0]

L ARES

AP E ARES Z
ARES

E WX L DSTAR
E

X

OE

L

E X NACO18
EXP

E

EX

E X

EX

O E ARES echolink 673095
O E ARES Echolink 51503
CA E WX

O AP ARES

E WX ARES

0]

OCAZ

E WX ARES

E

X RACES DSTAR

E RACES ARES

EP

E RACES ARES

L IRLP 7652

CA E WX L X RACES

CAEWXL
CAEWXL

E

E X IRLP 4110
0]

E RACES ARES
E RACES ARES
E ARES

OEP

L
O E ARES
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City

Fayette

Forest City
Fort Dodge
Fort Madison
Frankville
Frankville
Gillette Grove
Gilman
Gilman
Glenwood
Glenwood
Glenwood
Greenfield
Greenfield
Grimes
Grimes
Grimes
Grimes
Grimes
Grimes
Grimes
Grundy Center
Honey Creek
Honey Creek
Hull

Humboldt
Humboldt
Humboldt
Independence
Independence
Indianola

lowa City

lowa City

lowa City

lowa City
Johnston
Johnston/Camp Dodge
Johnston/Camp Dodge
Johnston/Camp Dodge
Johnston/Camp Dodge
Keokuk
Lamoni

Laurel

Le Mars
LeMars
LeMars

Lenox

Madrid

Copyright 2017

Output
443.9500
147.2700
146.6850
146.8650
146.6700
444.1000
444.7000
53.0300
444.1500
145.2900
444.0250
444.3250
444.7000
146.8650
147.1050
443.1750
146.6100
224.5400
443.4000
444.7250
927.0250
444.3250
145.4100
444.8000
147.3000
147.1800
147.3900
442.4000
145.3300
442.9000
442.7000
145.2700
442.1500
443.1500
146.8500
442.5750
146.7000
147.1650
442.8000
444.4250
147.3000
147.3600
444.8000
147.1950
147.0150
444.6750
146.8800
443.8500

Call
WOOEL
WBOURC
KORJV
WFORT
KORTF
KORTF
KGOCK
NFOT
NFOT
NOWKEF
NOWKEF
NOWKEF
NOBKB
NOBKB
KDOIAN
KDOIAN
NOINX
NOINX
NOINX
NOINX
NOINX
NOMXK
ABOVX
ABOVX
WOVHQ
KOHU
KOHU
KOHU
KCORMS
KCORMS
AAORR
KDOMVIJ
KDOMVI
KDOMVIJ
woJv
NOVPR
KCOMTI
KCOMTI
KCOMTI
KCOMTI
KCOTPI
AA0OS
WCoC
KDOPMM
KIOEO
KIOEO
KDOTWE
KCOMTE

Sponsor
RIARC
W-HARS
WebCoEMA
Ft Mad ARC
KORTF
KORTF
KGOCK
NFOT
NFOT
NOWKF
NOWKEF
NOWKF
NOBKB
NOBKB
DMRAA
DMRAA
Westside ¢
Westside C
Wside Com
HNAME?
NOINX
NOMXK
ABOVX
ABOVX
NIARC
KOHU
KOHU
KOHU
BuchananCo
BCARC
AAORR
JCo EIC
Jco EIC
JCOEIC
ICARC
NOVPR
KCOMTI
KCOMTI
KCOMTI
KCOMTI
KCOTPI
LARA
WCoC
KDOPMM
KIOEO
KIOEO
KDOTWE
KCOMTE

Access
103.5

110.9
Y100

103.5
103.5
110.9
151.4
151.4

114.8
114.8

114.8
114.8
151.4
151.4
156
110.9
97.4
97.4
110.9

103.5
103.5
114.8
192.8
192.8
192.8
192.8
151.4
114.8
114.8
151.4
151.4
146.2
114.8
151.4
110.9
110.9
110.9
136.5
151.4

lowa Repeater Councile, Inc.

Notes

O E ARES
OE

E WX ARES
X ARES

CA E WX

E X Echolink 224540
E

E WXL IRLP 3162
OAPEWXLXARESZ
OEWXLX
OAPEWXLXARESZ
E WX L ARES

WX L ARES

E L X ARES DSTAR

E WX L X ARES DSTAR
EWXLXP25
EWXLX

EWXLX

E X Echolink 460526
X

E WX L ARES
ELTZTT 123

E IRLP 3548

E WX X ARES

O E L ARES color code 1
L color code 6

E L ARES Echolink 442400 IRLP 3245
O E RACES

O E RACES

E P ARES

E ARES

E P RACES

E WX P ARES

E WX X

E P ARES

EWXLX

EL

EWXL

EWXLX

E Z Echolink 127318
EWXL

Echolink 56352
LP
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City

Madrid
Manilla
Marshalltown
Marshalltown
Marshalltown
Marshalltown
Mason City
Mason City
Mason City
Mason City
Mason City
Mason City
Menlo

Menlo
Mineola
Mingo
Mondamin
Mondamin
Mondamin
Monticello
Mount Ayr
Muscatine
Muscatine
Newton
Ogden
Ottumwa
Pacific Jct
Paullina

Pella
Portsmouth
Prescott
Saylor Township
Saylor TWP
Saylor TWP
Saylor TWP
Scranton
Sheldahl
Sheldahl
Sheldahl
Sheldon
Shellsburg
Shellsburg
Shenandoah
Sioux City
Sioux City
Sioux City
Sioux City
Sioux City

Copyright 2017

Output
442.6000
147.2250
146.8800
443.3250
147.1350
444.,0250
147.1500
443.2000
146.7600
146.7600
147.3150
147.3150
147.0450
444.5500
442.0250
146.6700
53.3900
145.1300
444.9250
147.1800
443.3000
444.2750
145.3700
442.3000
438.5000
147.2850
443.0250
147.1350
145.1700
146.7450
145.1500
145.3900
146.8950
443.6750
444.1750
444.3000
53.0900
147.0750
442.2000
145.3100
444.0000
145.2900
145.2100
146.9100
146.9700
147.0600
147.2700
224.1200

Call
NOSFF
NODYB
KOMIW
NOMXK
KOMIW
KDOEXD
KOUXA
KOUXA
WOMCW
WOMCW
KBOJBF
KBOJBF
NOBKB
NOBKB
NOWKEF
WOAIX
KOBVC
KOBVC
KOBVC
NOXUS
KAORDE
WAOVUS
WAOAUQ
KCONFA
NOAN
WAODX
NOWKEF
NOOYK
WBOURW
KOBVC
NOEIX
KDOQED
KBONFF
KBONFF
KBONFF
NOVPR
WOQFK
WOQFK
WOQFK
WOVHQ
WOWDF/R
AC00Q
KBONUR
KOAAR
KOTFT
KOTFT
KCODXD
KOTFT

Sponsor
NOSFF

NOJRXw/DYB

CIRAS
NOMXK
CIRAS
KDOEXD
KOUXA
KOUXA
NIARC
NIARC
NIFMC
NIFMC
NOBKB
NOBKB
NOWKEF
WAOIHZ
BVARC
BVARC
BVARC
NOXUS
KAORDE
WAOVUS
WAOAUQ
KCONFA
NOAN

NOWKEF
NOOYK
PellaARC
BVARC
NOEIX
Saylor twp
STAR
STAR
STAR
NOVPR
NOQFK
NOQFK
WOQFK
NIARC
WOWDF
AC00Q
KBONUR
SARA/ARES
SARA
SARA
KCODXD
SARA

Access
151.4
151.4
141.3
110.9
141.3
103.5
103.5
103.5
103.5
151.4
103.5
D43
114.8
151.4

136.5
136.5
136.5
192.8
136.5
192.8
100

151.4

146.2

110.9

136.5
127.3
114.8
114.8
151.4
154.4
151.4

114.8
151.4
110.9
192.8
192.8

110.9
110.9
110.9
110.9

lowa Repeater Councile, Inc.

Notes
E
EWXLX

L ARES
E 293NAC

0]

(0]

EWXLX
EWXLX

E WX L X ARES CD
E WX L X ARES CD
WX L ARES

O E WX L ARES

O EWXLXARES
O EWXX

ARES

E WX ARES LiTZTT123
ARES IRLP 3328

E LiTZ

O E LRACES

E

E WX

EWXL

0]

E X echolink 376609
0]

O E WX L X ARES Echolink 50219
ARES

E WX

E ARES LiTZ Z

E WX ARES LiTZ Z

OELLITZ

E

WX L X RACES

OE

E WX L ARES Echolink 210808
0]

WX Echolink 102345

E

E ARES Echolink 770898

O WXL

E WX X ARES

EX

E X

o]
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City

Sioux City
Spencer
Spirit Lake
Storm Lake
Storm Lake
Storm Lake
Thurman/Tabor
Thurman/Tabor
Traer
Urbandale
Van Horne
Washington
Washington
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Webster City
Webster City
West Bend
Williams
Williams
Woodbine
Woodward

Copyright 2017

Output
444.4750
146.8200
146.6100
146.7750
444.,9500
146.7750
145.3900
444.5000
442.4500
53.2500
145.2300
147.0450
443.7000
927.0625
146.9400
444.9750
927.0625
444.9750
224.9000
147.0150
146.9100
443.3000
444.5000
444.5000
444.3500
927.4375

Call
KCODXD
KGOCK
WO0DOG
WAOQUZI/R
WAOUZI/R
WAOQUZI/R
WBOYLA
WBOYLA
KDOQ
NOINX
KDODKS
WOARC
WOARC
NOCF
WOMG
WOMG
NOCF
WOMG
NKOT
KOKWO
NOPSF
WOIOA
WOMCW
WOMCW
KOBVC
KCOMTE

Sponsor
KCODXD
KGOCK

la Gt Lks
WAOUZI
WAOUZI
WAOUZI
WBOYLA
WBOYLA
KDOQ
Wside Com
BCEM
WAARC
WOARC
NOCF
NIRAA

NE IA ARA
NOCF

NE IA ARA
NKOT
Hamilton C
NOPSF
WOIOA
NIARC
NIARC
BVARC
KCOMTE

Access
110.9
110.9
110.9
110.9
110.9
$393
136.5
136.5
114.8
110.9
141.3
146.2
146.2
151.4
136.5
136.5
$293

136.5

110.9
151.4
114.8
136.5

lowa Repeater Councile, Inc.

Notes

E WX X

E WX X ARES Echolink 350195
E L NAC $011 echolink 548437
E L NAC $011 echolink 548437
E L NAC $011 echolink 548437
E WX L X ARES Echolink 366048
E WX ARES

O WX ARES

E X

E WX X RACES

O E WX Echolink 343657

E

E WX X ARES
E IRLP 3442

E IRLP 3442

E

O E WX ARES
OEWXLX

E

EWXLX
EWXLX
ELARESTT123
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